ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858              REVISED: 10-25-23
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
        Molded Inductor

Maximum Part Temperature: +125°C
Tape and Reel packaging Temperature: –10°C to +40°C
AMPLA7012Q series is RoHS/ RoHS II Compliant and Pb free.
AEC-Q200 Qualified
Part Number* Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) Type
Typ Max
AMPLA7012Q-R10NT 0.10 30 16 30 3.3 4.0 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-R15NT 0.15 30 14 24 4.9 5.7 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-R22NT 0.22 30 11 19 6.5 7.5 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-R33MT 0.33 20 9.5 16 9.0 10 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-R47MT 0.47 20 8.5 12 13 17 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-R68MT 0.68 20 7.0 9.0 17 19 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-1R0MT 1 20 6.0 7.0 27 30 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-1R2MT 1.2 20 5.0 6.8 31 36 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-1R5MT 1.5 20 4.5 6.5 35 40 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-2R2MT 2.2 20 4.0 5.0 53 61 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-3R3MT 3.3 20 3.2 4.0 90 103 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-4R7MT 4.7 20 2.5 3.8 130 150 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-6R8MT 6.8 20 2.1 3.0 172 198 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-100MT 10 20 1.8 2.5 280 290 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-180MT 18 20 1.35 2 490 540 Lead Frame
AMPLA7012Q-220MT 22 20 1.2 1.7 540 600 Lead Frame
• AEC-Q200 Qualified
• Shielded construction
• Soft saturation
• Low DCR per cubic mm